

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	195 ∸87∴	<u> </u>
Amendment Nu	mendment Number mber 124 A to the City of Brampton	Official

The council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton, in accordance with the provisions of the Planning Act, 1983, hereby ENACTS as follows:

- Amendment Number 124 and Amendment Number 124 A to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area, are hereby adopted and made part of this by-law.
- The Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to make application to the Minister of Municipal Affairs for approval of Amendment Number 124 and Amendment Number 124 A to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME, and PASSED, in OPEN COUNCIL,

this 17th

day of August

, 1987.



KENNETH G. WHILLANS - MAYOR